

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji - 787057, Assam

Minutes of the IQAC Meeting held on 15th September, 2017 Academic Session: 2017-18

The meeting of the IQAC held on 15th September, 2017 was presided by the Principal of Dhemaji College. The objective of the meeting was offered by the Coordinator of the IQAC.

Resolution of the meeting:

- 1. The Principal of the College placed the Detailed Project Report (DPR), prepared by Project Monitoring Unit (PMU) of the College and approved by the RUSA under the project of up gradation of Existing Degree College to Model Degree College with an amount of Rs. 4 (four) Core. The meeting discussed in detail about different projects under different components to be implemented at the College and laid importance for timely completion of the scheme. The meeting expressed that implementation of the scheme in the College would upgrade the infrastructure facilities of the College in the fields of Academic and Co-curricular.
- 2. The meeting discussed about the results of the End Semester Examination of B.A. /B.Sc. programme and expressed the needs for improvement in this regard further. The meeting decided to advice the Principal to convene Staff meeting and meeting of the Academic board immediately in this regard.
- 3. The meeting laid importance to upgrade the facilities of Library Services further in the College. In this regard the meeting expressed the necessity of Digital Library facilities, increase the number of books and reference books in the Library etc.
- 4. The meeting discussed in detail about the CBCS in Under Graduate Programme under Dibrugarh University to be implemented from the Academic Session 2018-19. In this regard the meeting resolved to organize a seminar on CBCS in UG programme with the help of the Academic support from Dibrugarh University.

At last, the meeting was ended with a speech from the Chairperson and vote of thanks from the Coordinator.

(Dr. Dipak Kr. Neog)

Principal/Chairperson

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji

(Diganta Hazarika)

Coordinator, IQAC

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji